From:	EFSEC (EFSEC)
То:	EFSEC mi Comments
Subject:	FW: Notice of Public Information Meeting and Land Use Hearing for proposed Goldeneye BESS
Date:	Tuesday, August 6, 2024 1:24:09 PM
Attachments:	image001.png

From: Rhonda Foster <rfoster@squaxin.us>

Sent: Tuesday, August 6, 2024 1:22 PM

To: EFSEC (EFSEC) <efsec@efsec.wa.gov>

Cc: Rhonda Foster <rfoster@squaxin.us>; Shaun Dinubilo <sdinubilo@squaxin.us>

Subject: RE: Notice of Public Information Meeting and Land Use Hearing for proposed Goldeneye BESS

External Email

Thank you for contacting the Squaxin Island Tribe Cultural Resources Department regarding the above listed project for our review and comment. This project is outside the Squaxin Island Tribe's traditional area and we do not need any further consultation for this project. Thank you



Rhonda Foster CR Director, THPO CR Department Squaxin Island Tribe 200 S.E. Billy Frank Jr. Way Shelton, WA 98584 D 360-432-3850 <u>rfoster@squaxin.us</u>

Email is my preferred method of communication

As per 43 CFR 7.18([a][1]) of the Archaeological Resource Protection Act, Section 304 of the National Historic Preservation Act, and RCW 42.56.300 of the Washington State Public Records Act-Archaeological Sites: all information concerning the location, character, and ownership of any cultural resource must be withheld from public disclosure.

From: EFSEC (EFSEC) < efsec@efsec.wa.gov</pre>

Sent: Monday, August 5, 2024 1:34 PM

Subject: RE: Notice of Public Information Meeting and Land Use Hearing for proposed Goldeneye BESS

Importance: High

Some people who received this message don't often get email from <u>efsec@efsec.wa.gov</u>. <u>Learn why this is</u> <u>important</u>

Dear interested persons,

Please find attached a **corrected** notice regarding the upcoming Public Information Meeting and Land Use Hearing for the proposed Goldeneye Battery Energy Storage System Project. **This corrected notice addresses an error in the date listed for the Land Use Hearing, which will occur the same date as the Public Information Meeting.** Our apologies for the error.

If you wish to receive further updates on this project, please sign up for the project mailing list: <u>https://www.efsec.wa.gov/energy-facilities/goldeneve-bess</u>

Regards,

Energy Facility Site Evaluation Council EFSEC Email: <u>efsec@efsec.wa.gov</u> EFSEC phone number: (360) 664-1345 Address: 621 Woodland Square Loop SE, Lacey WA 98503-3172 Mailstop/P.O. Box: 43172 <u>www.efsec.wa.gov</u>

From: EFSEC (EFSEC)Sent: Friday, August 2, 2024 12:53 PMSubject: Notice of Public Information Meeting and Land Use Hearing for proposed Goldeneye BESS

Dear interested persons,

Please find attached a notice regarding the upcoming Public Information Meeting and Land Use Hearing for the proposed Goldeneye Battery Energy Storage System Project.

If you wish to receive further updates on this project, please sign up for the project mailing list: <u>https://www.efsec.wa.gov/energy-facilities/goldeneye-bess</u>

Regards,

Energy Facility Site Evaluation Council EFSEC Email: <u>efsec@efsec.wa.gov</u> EFSEC phone number: (360) 664-1345 Address: 621 Woodland Square Loop SE, Lacey WA 98503-3172 Mailstop/P.O. Box: 43172 <u>www.efsec.wa.gov</u>